## ASSOCIATED BETH RIVKAH SCHOOLS DIVISION OF HIGHER LEARNING

## WRITTEN ARRANGEMENTS

Associated Beth Rivkah Schools, Division of Higher Learning offers its students a select number of educational opportunities at specific institutions abroad. Courses offered are similar in content and style to those offered at Associated Beth Rivkah Schools, Division of Higher Learning. This gives Associated Beth Rivkah Schools, Division of Higher Learning students the opportunity to broaden their horizons by studying and mingling with students of other cultures in the natural surroundings of those students. These arrangements are approved by our accrediting agency, AIJS.

Study abroad is limited to 30 credits and is only available to students who enroll for the purpose of obtaining the Advanced Classical Torah Studies Degree. Study abroad students must be enrolled for at least one semester at the host school, Associated Beth Rivkah Schools, Division of Higher Learning in Crown Heights, prior to attending the institution abroad.

The method of delivery for the portion of the educational program offered at the Study Abroad Institutions specified below is in person.

Tuition and Fees for the Study Abroad Program are \$9,700.

Additional charges that students may incur as a result of enrolling in these programs:

Beit Chana Tzfat	Kiryat Chabad	Room, Board and
	Tzfat, Israel	Student Services
		Fee: \$14,600
Machon Shoshanat	41 Ha-Admor mi-	Room, Board and
Yerushalayim	Lubavitch Street	Student Services
	Yerushalyim, Israel	Fee: \$14,900
Machon Alte Tzfat	Jerusalem Street 33	Room, Board and
	Tzfat 1300 Israel	Student Services
		Fee: \$14,000
Beis Chana Milan	Via Privata Nicolo Alunno	Room, Board and
	23/25	Student Services
	Milan 20147 Italy	Fee: \$10,800

Enrollment in these programs of study approved for credit by the home institution may be considered enrollment at the home institution for the purpose of applying for assistance under the FSA programs.

Students interested in learning about other educational opportunities may contact Mrs. Zisel Gurevitz at 718 735-0400 x 1121 or email ZGurevitz@bethrivkah.edu.